

Bandhan-Konnagar

THE BANDHAN SCHOOL, ARANGHATA

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-25

CLASS	REG FEES	ADMIN FEES	ANNUAL FEE	YEARLY TUITION FEE	YEARLY EXP (excl books & uniform)	MONTHLY TUITION FEE
NURSERY	4000	5000	7000	16800	32800	1400
JKG	4000	5000	7000	18600	34600	1550
SKG	4000	5000	7000	20400	36400	1700
I	4000	5000	8000	20400	37400	1700
II	4000	5000	8000	20400	37400	1700
III	4000	5000	8000	22200	39200	1850
IV	4000	5000	8000	22200	39200	1850
V	4000	5000	8000	22800	39800	1900
VI	4000	5000	8000	22800	39800	1900
VII	4000	5000	8000	24000	41000	2000
VIII	4000	5000	8000	24000	41000	2000
IX	4000	5000	8000	24000	41000	2000

Date: 28/09/2023

Approved by:

Jayanta Biswas Head Education Bandhan-Konnagar





Bandhan-Konnagar

THE BANDHAN SCHOOL- ARANGHATA

GUIDELINES FOR THE COLLECTION OF FEE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-25

- PROSPECTUS & ADMISSION FORM: Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred) only for each set
- * REGISTRATION FEE (NON-REFUNDABLE): TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF REGISTRATION OF A NEW STUDENT
- ❖ ADMISSION FEE (NON-REFUNDABLE): TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION OF A NEW STUDENT
- ❖ ANNUAL FEE: TO BE PAID IN TWO INSTALLMENTS ALONG WITH THE MONTHLY FEE FOR THE MONTH OF APR'24 AND SEP'24.
- ❖ SESSION FEE (NON-REFUNDABLE): TO BE PAID BY AN EXISTING STUDENT FOR THE NEXT ACADEMIC SESSION IN THE MONTH OF MARCH '24
- ❖ LATE FEE: IT IS MANDATORY THAT THE FEE IS TO BE PAID WITHIN THE DUE DATE. THE DETAILS OF THE LATE FEE WILL BE CHARGED AS PER THE FOLLOWING:
 - ✓ Late Payment of Fee up to delay of 15 days: Rs.50/- (Rupees Fifty) only
 - ✓ Late Payment of Fee for delay of 16 to 30 days: Rs.100/- (Rupees Hundred) only
 - ✓ Late Payment of Fee beyond delay of 30 days: Rs.150/- (Rupees Hundred) only

SCHEDULE OF PAYMENT OF FEE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-25:

MONTH	Fees payable (Rs)									
	NUR	JKG	SKG	Class I & II	Class III & IV	Class V & VI	Class VII, VIII & IX			
APRIL	4900.00	5050.00	5200.00	5700.00	5850.00	5900.00	6000.00			
MAY	1400.00	1550.00	1700.00	1700.00	1850.00	1900.00	2000.00			
JUNE	1400.00	1550.00	1700.00	1700.00	1850.00	1900.00	2000.00			
JULY	1400.00	1550.00	1700.00	1700.00	1850.00	1900.00	2000.00			
AUGUST	1400.00	1550.00	1700.00	1700.00	1850.00	1900.00	2000.00			
SEPTEMBER	4900.00	5050.00	5200.00	5700.00	5850.00	5900.00	6000.00			
OCTOBER	1400.00	1550.00	1700.00	1700.00	1850.00	1900.00	2000.00			
NOVEMBER	1400.00	1550.00	1700.00	1700.00	1850.00	1900.00	2000.00			
DECEMBER	1400.00	1550.00	1700.00	1700.00	1850.00	1900.00	2000.00			
JANUARY	1400.00	1550.00	1700.00	1700.00	1850.00	1900.00	2000.00			
FEBRUARY	2800.00	3100.00	3400.00	3400.00	3700.00	3800.00	4000.00			
TOTAL	23800.00	25600.00	27400.00	28400.00	30200.00	30800.00	32000.00			

1. All the fees have to be paid in Cash/DD/NEFT within the 10th of the respective month.

2. All the payments are to be paid in the school office (Admin dept) only between 10:30 AM to 1:00 PM (Monday to Friday) on all working days.

te: 28 Sep 2023

Head Office: Shrachi EK Tower, 7th Floor, Street No: 692, Plot No. IID/30, Action Area - IID, New Town, West Bengal - 700161 Registered Office: 99H/2, Haran Chandra Banerjee Lane, Konnagar, Hooghly, West Bengal - 712235 Phone: 033 6670 0909 | E-mail: info@bandhan.org | Website: www.bandhan.org